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Bsnnick G-eorge, machinist Union Iron Works, r. 340

Fifth
RanoH Thomas, r. 444 Brannan
Ransom Andrew, pilot stmr Petaluma
Ransom Elisha (Elisha Ransom & Co.) r. 1120 Bush
Ransom Blislia «!k Co. (Elisha Ransom) grain

dealers, 204 California, room 9
Ransom Eliza, widow, r. 1216 Union
Ransom James P., janitor, r. E s Castro, bet Seven-

teenth and Eighteenth
Ransom Lee J., attorney at law, r. 913 Geary
Ransom Lee .1., clerk Davis Bros., r. 1023 Twentieth
Ransom Mary, widow, r. 1023 Twentieth
Ransome Ernest li. , manufacturer artificial stone

and concrete, and artificia] pavement, oflace 402
Montgoinery, room 8, r. 1401 Seventh Av, East
Oakland

Ranzato Charles, calker, r. 520 Merchant
Raos Lario, waiter SS. Victoria, r. (i Hinckley
Raoul Pierre, xiainter, r. 824 Montgomery
Rapelje M. L. Mrs., r. 1516 Pollf

Raphael Deborah Miss, r. 431 Geary
Raphael Frances Miss, r.326 O'Farrell
Raphael George, salesman Isaac Raphael, r. 406 Eddy
Raphael Harris, tailor, 9 Taylor
Raphael Hymau, mnfr and dealer picture frames, 941

Folsom
Raphael Isaac, clothing, 527 Montgomery, r.326 O'Far-

rell

Raphael Isidor, cigars and tobacco, 430 Kearny, r.l025

Clay
Raphael Isidor, secondhand clothing, 1032 Folsom
RaphaelJohu J., bookkeeper D. K. Swim, and secre-

tary Morgan Mining Co., r. 1116 Kearny
Raphael Julius W., salesman Isaac Raphael, r. 326

O'Farrell
Raphael Lina, widow, r. 108 Eddy
Raphael Louis, purchasing agent, 402 Front, r.612 Van

Ness Av
Raphael Morris, office 300 Montgomery, r. 510 Eddy
Raphael Nathan M., salesman H. Myers & Son, r. 510

Eddy
Raphael Robert, foreman molder Risdon I. and L.

Works, r. 793 Stevenson
Raijliael Robert R., salesman Joel Lindner, r. 400

Eddy
Raphael Sali, clerk I. Raphael, r. 1025 Clay
Raphael Samuel, laborer, r. SW cor Kentucky and

Butte
8^" Raphael. See Rafael
Rapheld Levi, teamster, 515 Market, r. 415 Hayes
Rapozo Manoel S., bootmaker, 315 Drumm
Rapp Adolph, jewelry, 9 Geary, r. 2820 California
Rapp Charles, macliinist, r. 6 Lawrence PI
Rapp Charles E., barber, 6 Summer, r. 620 Post
Rapp George, machinist, r. 253 Third
Rapp George, porter, r. 10 Byington
Happ Gertrude, widow, r. 10 Byington
Rapp Gustav, harness cleaner, r. 283 Stevenson
Rapp John. r. 1042 Folsom
Rapp John H., tailor Bullock & Jones, r. 43 Garden

Av
Rapp Julius F., horseshoer, r. 161 Clara
Rapp L. A. Mrs., widow, r. 1025 McAllister
Rapp William, teamster Doane & Co., r. 947 Folsom
Rappahannock Gold Mining Co. (Tuolumne Co., Cal.)

J. A.. Davis manager, 528 California, room 6
Rappaz Maurice, steward Kohlmoos & Gallagher, r.

244 Jessie
Rappin Gabriel F., physician, office and r. 515 Mont-

gomery Av
Rappold Charles, molder Architectural Iron Works,r.

524 Howard
Rasche Charles Mrs., widow, r. 1221 Bush
Rasche Heinrich, bookkeeper, r. 627 Post
Rasche Henry, teacher music, r. 1221 Bush
Raschen Frederick, clerk, r. 524 Grove
Raschen Henry, artist, 216 Bush
Raschen Henry, bookkeeper, r. 524 Grove
Raschen Luder, groceries and li(iuors, NW cor Third

and Towusend
Raschen Martin, clerk Hy. Balzer k Co., r. 627 Post
Rascliin Frederick, clerk Jacob Goetjen, r. NE cor

Hyde and Jackson
Raschko Gustav. r. NE cor Winslow and Mayflower
RaschkovitcU Mithell, r. 1501 Pine
RiiBca Frances, widow, r. 1038 Fillmore
Rasca Holda 8., widow, r. 1938 Filhuore
Rasemanu A. H., paper ruler H. 8. Crocker b Co., r.

61S Bush

Rasey Charles W., clerk general passenger and ticket
agent C. P. RR., r. 740 Ellis

Rash Robert, seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Rask John O., gripman Clay St. RR., r. 1509 Leaven-

worth
Rasmussen Alfred, seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Rasmussen Andreas, driver City RR., r. 32 Erie
Rasmussen B., seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Rasmussen Bernard, mate schr Fowler, r. 5 Washing-

ton
Rasmussen Charles, helper Pac. Rolling Mills, r. W a

Rhode Island, bet Sonoma and Yolo
Rasmussen Christian, coachman, r. 700 Fillmore
Rasmussen Christian, expressman, SE cor Fifth and

Mission, r. 153 Shipley
Rasmussen Christian, seaman schr Joseph Rubs, r. 37

Pacific
Rasmussen Christopher, expressman, NW cor Fourth

and Berry. r.Es Tennessee, bet Sierra and Nevada
Rasmussen Erasmus P., blacksmith, r. 1014 Taylor,

rear
Rasmussen George G.. tailor Henry Mayer, r. SE cor

Silver and Seventeenth Avs, South S. F.
Rasmussen Hans, Jour. Shipwrights' Assn, 71 New

Montgomery
Rasmussen Jens, laborer, r. NW cor Bryant and

Eighth
Rasmussen Jens, master mariner, r. 114 Francisco
Rasmussen Peter, boots and shoes, 219 Third, r. 12

Hawthorne
Rasmussen Peter, produce dealer, r. W s Rhode Island,

bet Yolo and Sonoma
Rasmussen Peter, laborer, r. NW cor Bryant and

Eighth
Rasmussen Peter, seaman, r. 127 Jackson
Rasmussen R., seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Rasmussen Rasmus, captain tugboat Rabboni, r. 122

Park Av
Rasmussen Rasmus, mate schr Hercules, Bay View

Distillery Wharf
Rasmussen Rasmus, proptr White House Hotel, N B

Sierra, bet Louisiana and Maryland
Rasmussen William, helper Pac. Rolling Mills, r. W

8 Rhode Island, bet Sonoma and Yolo
Rasner Henry C, patternmaker Union Iron Works, r.

439 Twenty-second
Rasselli Antonio, laborer, r. NW cor Lombard and

Montgomery Av
Rassette JHouse, Charles Tenc6, proptr, 11 Kearny
Ratarro Andrea, clerk, r. 1028 Kearny
Ratche R. A., r. 608 Nineteenth
Rath August F., butcher Fred. Katz, r. Helvetia Hotel
Rath Lulu, nurse, 810 Leavenworth
Rathboue Prank H., clerlj Thomas Bailey & Co., r.

666 M Bryant, bet Fifth and Sixth
Rathbone Frederick (Rathbone & Blackmore) r. 137

Montgomery
Rathbone J. L., capitalist, office 314 California, r.

Menlo Park
Ratlibone & BlacUmore (Frederick Rathbone

and William Blackmore) liquor saloon, 338 Bush
Rather Eiuil, r. 760 Mission
Rathje August (Martell, Rathje & Scherb) r. 102 Sixth
Ratlijen Fritz, boatman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Ratlijen Henry (Rathjen & Go.) r. 601 Bush
Rathjen Herman, seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Rathjen Martin, salesman Rathjen & Co., r. 601

Bush
Ratlijen&Co. (Henry Rathjen) grocerie8,wines and

liquors. SW cor Bush and Stockton
Rathke August, bartender North German Hotel
Ruthke George, mate schr Twilight, r. 26 Sacramento
Rathman William, traveler B. Friedlander, r. 761

Market
Rathmann Frederick, gasfitter W. D. Hobro, r. 7

Hopeton Terrace
Rathmann Jacob, gasfitterW. D. Holbro, r. 7 Hopeton

Ratowsky Harry, tailor O. W. Nordwell, r. 521 Fell

Ratowsky Hyman, tailor O. W. Nordwell, r. 1119

Leavenworth
Rattan Volney, assistant Girls' High School, r. 1628

Polk
Rattenberry Harry L., actor Tivoli Garden, r. 620

Jessie
Rattt-nberry Mary A., widow, r. 620 Jessie
Rattenberry William A., actor, r. 620 Jessie
Ratti Joseph, with Cutting Packing Co., r. 213 Vallejo
Rattigan Edward, stonecutter, r. 1809 Scott
Rattigan James, laborer, r. 318 Ninth
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